*Pricing & product information is as accurate as possible as of the date listed. Features, floor plans, & specifications are subject to change without notice.

C O UG A

T~

Order Date

R

Dealership Name

Dealer Number

PO number

Retail Name

MSRP

___Model
260MLE**

Pricing Effective | |290RLS
10/1/2023 | x | 316RLS

2024 Model Year Pricing | __|320RDS
| |354FLS
Décor Selection 355FBS

Professional Grade Camping Package n Driftwood : 364BHL

e Girard On-Demand Water Heater

e 75 Gallon Fresh Water Tank

e Washer/Dryer Prep (N/A 364BHL)

e Best In Class Unobstructed Exterior Pass Through Storage
e Universal Docking Station - Easy Winterization

e LCl Solid Entry Step

e Entry Door Privacy Shade

e Slide Topper Prep

o Dual Power Awnings w/Led Lights - (Single on 260MLE,320RDS,354FLS)
e 5-Sided Aluminum Superstructure

e Alpha Ply 30 TPO Roofing w/Lifetime Warranty

e Fully Walkable Roof and Slide-out Roof

e Dual 30lb LP Tanks

e LP Quick Disconnect for Grilling - (All Floor Plans)

e Detachable 50amp Power Cord w/ Reverse Polarity Indicator
e Linoleum Slideout Flooring

e Dimmable Lights in Main Slideout

e Blackout Rollershades Throughout

e Heat & Massage Theater Seats -(364BHL Optional)

e 50" 4K Ultra High Def TV

e Bluetooth CD/DVD Player w/ Dual Zone Speakers

e Wineguard 360 Plus w/ WIFI Prep

e Electric Fireplace

e Power Vent w/ Rain Sensor in Kitchen

e 30" Residential Microwave

e Furrion 21" Oven w/ 3 Burner Cooktop

e Solid Surface Kitchen Countertops

® Double Bowl Stainless Steel Kitchen Sink w/ Sink Covers
e High Rise Kitchen Faucet w/ Pullout Sprayer

e Residential Cabinetry w/Shaker Style Hardwood Doors

e Hidden Hinge Cabinet Doors

e Power Vent Fan in Bathroom

e Carpetless Interior

e Memory Foam Mattress w/ Washable Cover

e Underbed Storage w/ Strut Assist

CPAP Ready Nightstands

Cougar Innovation Package

Blade Pure Air Flow System w/ MERV 9 Residential Filter
® Giggy Box-Industry's First Organized 12 volt Wiring Dist
® Color Coded & Numbered Wiring

® KeyTV

® Keystone's Innovated Fifth Wheel Chassis

® Tru-Fit Slide Construction

® Painted Front Cap w/ Automotive Clear Coat

e Automotive Windshield - (Select Floor Plans)

368MBI

Base Price

$64,050
$66,645
$69,293
$71,355
$74,948
$75,653
$72,705
$76,733

MIDNIGHT EDITION FULL BODY PAINT OPTION (must check SF Discover, Lithium Battery, 2nd A/C)
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Towing With Confidence Package

e Goodyear Endurance Tires

e Tire Linc TPMS Prep

e Curt Road Armor Shock Absorbing Equalizer

e Curt Road Armor Shock Absorbing Pin Box

o Dexter Axles w/ Self Adjusting Brakes

e 16" 6 Lug Wheels

e Full Size Spare Tire

e Rear Camera Prep

e Reverse Tail Lights

e 2" Accessory Hitch (3000Ib towing cap 260MLE,290RLS,316RLS)
e Max Turn Technology w/ Patented Front Radius Frame

® Keystone Exclusive Hitch Vision

Climate Guard Protection Package

Black Onyx
Phantom Gray

Cougar Mandatory Packages and Features

Professional Grade Camping Package

Towing with Confidence Package

Climate Guard Protection Package

Cougar Innovation Package

iN Command Pro Series W/ Global Connect

Solar Flex Protect (Un-check when SF Explore or SF Outlast selected)
Electric 4 Point Auto Leveling System

Anti Lock Breaking System***

Cougar Optional Features

2nd Power Awning (Mandatory) (N/A 260MLE, 320RDS, 354FLS)

13.5 BTU A/C Bedroom/Ducted (Mandatory 354FLS,355FBS,364BHL,368MBI, Midnight Edition)
70" x 80" King Bed (N/A 290RLS, 364BHL)

Refrigerator - 16 cf - 12Volt (MANDATORY)

Free Standing Dinette & Chairs (Mandatory 320RDS, 354FLS)(NA 260MLE)

|__|Tri-fold Sofa IPO Free Standing Dinette (320RDS only-uncheck Free Standing Dinette)
| __|Dual Pane Frameless Window

Theater Seat IPO Tri- Fold (260MLE and 364BHL Only)
Slide Awning Package- Double Slides (260MLE only)

|__|Slide Awning Package- Triple Slides (290RLS, 316RLS,320RDS,355FBS,364BHL)
|__|Slide Awning Package- Quad Slides (354FLS and 368MBI)

Solar Flex Discover (440 Solar Pkg)(Mandatory Midnight Edition)

: Solar Flex Outlast (660 Solar Pkg)
|___|2-100AH DFE Heated Lithium Batteries(NA w/Solar Flex Outlast)(Mandatory Midnight Edition)

Codes & Seals

RVIA Seal (Mandatory)

CSA Construction and Seal

Canadian Brokerage Fee

State Seal (NE- $45, OR- $28, WA- $135)

Discounts
Volume Dealer Discount

Base Price

Option Total

Total Discounts
Freight Charge

Total Invoice Amount

15K BTU Coleman Mach Quiet Series A/C
30K BTU Furnance

Tinted Windows w/ Safety Glass

Astrofoil Insulated Underbelly & Slide Floors
12Volt-Heat Pads on Holding Tanks

Forced-Air Heated & Enclosed Underbelly ® Extreme High Gloss Sidewalls
Reflective Foil Insulated Front Cap ®  Frameless Windows
Heated/Enclosed Dump Valves ® Blackout Rims

Heated/Enclosed Convenience Center ®  Blue LED Exterior Accent Lighting

Dual Attic Vents
Pex Plumbing Lines
Insulated Gooseneck & Bulkhead Divider

Sealed Pin Box

$11,250
$11,250

$9,000
$2,250
$600
$2,250
$743
$570
$3,000

$563
$1,125
$293

$420
$900
$1,875
$375
$900
$1,200
$1,500
$2,400
$12,000
$2,700

$158
$398
$60
$0

-$9,000

$69,293
$19,838

($9,000)

1144

$81,274

MIDNIGHT EDITION - FULL BODY PAINT



