



MSRP

		Model	Base Price
Order Date	_	260MLE**	\$64,050
Dealership Name	Pricing Effective	290RLS	\$66,645
Dealer Number	10/1/2023	x 316RLS	\$69,293
PO number	2024 Model Year Pricing	320RDS	\$71,355 \$74,048
Retail Name		354FLS 355FBS	\$74,948 \$75,653
Duofassianal Cuada Campina Daskaga	Décor Selection X Driftwood	364BHL	\$75,653 \$72,705
Professional Grade Camping Package Girard On-Demand Water Heater	X Difftwood	368MBI	\$76,733
75 Gallon Fresh Water Tank		300WD1	Ψ10,133
Washer/Dryer Prep (N/A 364BHL)	MIDNIGHT EDITION FILL BO	DY PAINT OPTION (must check SF Discover, Lithium Batter	ry 2nd A/C)
Best In Class Unobstructed Exterior Pass Through Storage	Black Onyx	STI AINT OF HOW (Must check 3) Discover, Entinum Butter	\$11,250
Universal Docking Station - Easy Winterization	Phantom Gray		\$11,250
LCI Solid Entry Step			, ,
Entry Door Privacy Shade			
Slide Topper Prep	Cougar Mandatory Packages	and Features	
Dual Power Awnings w/Led Lights - (Single on 260MLE,320RDS,354FLS)	X Professional Grade Camping Package		\$9,000
5-Sided Aluminum Superstructure	X Towing with Confidence Package		\$2,250
Alpha Ply 30 TPO Roofing w/Lifetime Warranty	X Climate Guard Protection Package		\$600
Fully Walkable Roof and Slide-out Roof	X Cougar Innovation Package		\$2,250
Dual 30lb LP Tanks	X iN Command Pro Series W/ Global Connect		\$743
LP Quick Disconnect for Grilling - (All Floor Plans)	Solar Flex Protect (Un-check when SF Explore or SF Outlast selected)		\$570
Detachable 50amp Power Cord w/ Reverse Polarity Indicator	X Electric 4 Point Auto Leveling System		\$3,000
Linoleum Slideout Flooring	X Anti Lock Breaking System***		\$0
Dimmable Lights in Main Slideout			
Blackout Rollershades Throughout	Cougar Optional Features		
Heat & Massage Theater Seats -(364BHL Optional)	2nd Power Awning (Mandatory) (N/A 260MLE, 320RDS, 354FLS)		\$563
50" 4K Ultra High Def TV	x 13.5 BTU A/C Bedroom/Ducted (Mandatory 354FLS,355FBS,364BHL,368MBI, Midnight Edition)		\$1,125
Bluetooth CD/DVD Player w/ Dual Zone Speakers	x 70" x 80" King Bed (N/A 290RLS, 364BHL)		\$293
Wineguard 360 Plus w/ WIFI Prep	x Refrigerator - 16 cf - 12Volt (MANDATORY)		\$0
Electric Fireplace	x Free Standing Dinette & Chairs (Mandatory 320RDS, 354FLS)(NA 260MLE)		\$420
Power Vent w/ Rain Sensor in Kitchen	Tri-fold Sofa IPO Free Standing Dinette (320RDS only-uncheck Free Standing Dinette)		\$900
30" Residential Microwave	Dual Pane Frameless Window		\$1,875
Furrion 21" Oven w/ 3 Burner Cooktop	Theater Seat IPO Tri- Fold (260MLE and 364BHL Only)		\$375
Solid Surface Kitchen Countertops	Slide Awning Package- Double Slides (260MLE only)		\$900
Double Bowl Stainless Steel Kitchen Sink w/ Sink Covers	Slide Awning Package- Triple Slides (290RLS, 316RLS,320RDS,355FBS,364BHL)		\$1,200
High Rise Kitchen Faucet w/ Pullout Sprayer	Slide Awning Package- Quad Slides (354FLS and 368MBI)		\$1,500
Residential Cabinetry w/Shaker Style Hardwood Doors	Solar Flex Discover (440 Solar Pkg)(Mandatory Midnight Edition)		\$2,400
Hidden Hinge Cabinet Doors	Solar Flex Outlast (660 Solar Pkg)		\$12,000
Power Vent Fan in Bathroom	2-100AH DFE Heated Lithium Ba	tteries(NA w/Solar Flex Outlast)(Mandatory Midnight Edition)	\$2,700
Carpetless Interior			
Memory Foam Mattress w/ Washable Cover	Cadas & Caala		
Underbed Storage w/ Strut Assist CPAP Ready Nightstands	Codes & Seals		¢150
, ,	X RVIA Seal (Mandatory) CSA Construction and Seal		\$158 \$398
Cougar Innovation Package	Canadian Brokerage Fee		\$60
Blade Pure Air Flow System w/ MERV 9 Residential Filter Giggy Box-Industry's First Organized 12 volt Wiring Dist	State Seal (NE- \$45, OR- \$28, WA- \$135)		\$00 \$0
Color Coded & Numbered Wiring		WA- \$133)	Ψ
Key TV	Discounts		
Keystone's Innovated Fifth Wheel Chassis	X Volume Dealer Discount		-\$9,000
Tru-Fit Slide Construction	7. Volume Dealer Discount		45,550
Painted Front Cap w/ Automotive Clear Coat			
Automotive Windshield - (Select Floor Plans)		Base Pr	ice \$69,293
Towing With Confidence Package	Climate Guard Protection Pa		
Goodyear Endurance Tires	15K BTU Coleman Mach Quiet Serie	•	nts (\$9,000)
Tire Linc TPMS Prep	30K BTU Furnance	Freight Chai	
Curt Road Armor Shock Absorbing Equalizer	Tinted Windows w/ Safety Glass	Total Invoice Amou	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		

MIDNIGHT EDITION - FULL BODY PAINT

- Extreme High Gloss Sidewalls
- Frameless Windows **Blackout Rims**
- Blue LED Exterior Accent Lighting

- G
- Ti

75

10 Er Sli Du 5-

Di LP De Li Di ΒI Н 50 Βl W Εl Po 30 Fι

Hi Re Hi Po

> Ui CF

> Αı

- Cu
- Curt Road Armor Shock Absorbing Pin Box
- Dexter Axles w/ Self Adjusting Brakes
- 16" 6 Lug Wheels
- Full Size Spare Tire
- Rear Camera Prep
- Reverse Tail Lights
- 2" Accessory Hitch (3000lb towing cap 260MLE,290RLS,316RLS)
- Max Turn Technology w/ Patented Front Radius Frame
- Keystone Exclusive Hitch Vision

- **Dual Attic Vents** Pex Plumbing Lines
- Insulated Gooseneck & Bulkhead Divider

Astrofoil Insulated Underbelly & Slide Floors

Forced-Air Heated & Enclosed Underbelly

12Volt-Heat Pads on Holding Tanks

Reflective Foil Insulated Front Cap

Heated/Enclosed Convenience Center

Heated/Enclosed Dump Valves

Sealed Pin Box